\$40 00 343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank	FORMERLY FirstMerit Bank N.A.	12/10/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HY Connect, Inc.
Street Address:	142 E. ONTARIO STREET, SUITE 13
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Myelin Health Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	227 WEST MONROE STREET, SUITE 1900
Internal Address:	C/O BAIRD CAPITAL PARTNERS
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3434071	HY CONNECT
Registration Number:	4459298	MYELIN HEALTH
Registration Number:	4459299	MYELIN HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

TRADEMARK

900477189 REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0075

Address Line 4: Chic	ago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18604837	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel	
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018	
Total Δttachments: 4		

source=1505734406_1_Myelin - Trademark Release (Huntington)#page1.tif source=1505734406_1_Myelin - Trademark Release (Huntington)#page2.tif source=1505734406_1_Myelin - Trademark Release (Huntington)#page3.tif source=1505734406_1_Myelin - Trademark Release (Huntington)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 10, 2018 (this "Release") is made by The Huntington National Bank, successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank N.A., acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2015, by HY Connect, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HY Connect") and the Agent, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2015, by and among Myelin Health Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with HY Connect, the "Grantors"), and the Agent (in each case, as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Credit Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2015 (the "Loan Agreement"), among the Grantors, the other loan parties party thereto, the lenders party thereto and the Agent, (ii) the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2015 (the "Guaranty and Collateral Agreement"), among the Grantors, the other loan parties party thereto and the Agent, (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015 at reel 5564, frame 0956, and (iv) the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 16, 2015 at reel 5577, frame 0701, the Grantors granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements), including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the reassignment to the Grantors of any and all right, title and interest that the Agent and the Lenders may have in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate, release and discharge the Trademark Security Agreements, (b) terminate, release and discharge any liens and security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreements, Loan Agreement, or Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, including, without limitation, with respect to any Trademark Collateral, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, (c) terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (d) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and (e) reassign to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in as to any of the Trademark Collateral, including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

NAI-1505644692v3

GOVERNING LAW. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Illinois or any other jurisdiction).

All capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreements.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

NAI-1505644692v3

The Huntington National Bank, as Agent

Bv:

Name: James M. Scanfon Jr.

Tille: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Trademark Number	<u>Issue Date</u>	Application Date
		1	25 1 1 200
HY CONNECT	3,434,071	May 27, 2008	March 1, 2007
MYELIN HEALTH	4,459,298	December 31, 2013	July 22, 2013
MYELIN HEALTH and design	4,459,299	December 31, 2013	July 22, 2013

NAI-1505644692v3

RECORDED: 12/10/2018